Committee of Experts on the Transport of Dangerous Goods
and on the Globally Harmonized System of Classification
and Labelling of Chemicals
Sub-Committee of Experts on the Globally Harmonized
System of Classification and Labelling of Chemicals
Twenty-fourth session
Geneva, 12 – 14 December 2012
Item 2 (e) of the provisional agenda:

  Amendments to Chapter 1.4
1.4.10.4.3 Insert a new sub-section 1.4.10.4.3 to read as follows:
“1.4.10.4.3 Codification
  Pictograms prescribed by the GHS for sectors other than transport, and a
code uniquely identifying each one, are listed in Section 4 of Annex 3.  The pictogram code
is intended to be used for reference purposes only. It is not part of the pictogram, and
should not be used to replace a pictogram on labels or in safety data sheets.”
  Amendments to  Annex 3
Insert the following new Section 4 in Annex 3 (as a consequence, current section 4
becomes new section 5):
“Annex 3
Section 4
CODIFICATION OF PICTOGRAMS
A3.4.1  Introduction
A3.4.1.1  Pictogram means a graphical composition that may include a symbol plus
other graphic elements, such as a border, background pattern or colour that is intended to
convey specific information.
ST/SG/AC.10/C.4/2012/21
 3
A3.4.1.2  This section contains the recommended code assigned to each of the
pictograms prescribed by the GHS for sectors other than transport.
A3.4.1.3  The pictogram code is intended to be used for references purposes. It is not
part of the pictogram and should not be used to replace a pictogram on labels or in safety
data sheets.
A3.4.2  Codification of pictograms
A3.4.2.1 GHS pictograms for sectors other than transport are assigned a unique
alphanumerical code as follows:
(a) the letters “GHS”;
(b) a number designating the type of hazard which the pictogram denotes,
as follows:
- “2” for physical hazards
- “3” for health hazards
- “4” for environmental hazards
- “9” where the pictogram denotes more than one type of hazard
(c) a number corresponding to the sequential numbering of the
pictograms within each of the indents in (b) above.
A3.4.2.2 The codes and corresponding pictograms are shown in Tables A3.4.1
(Physical hazards), A3.4.2 (Health hazards), A3.4.3 (Environmental hazards), A3.4.4
(pictograms denoting more than one type of hazard) below:
Table A3.4.1: Pictograms for physical hazards
Code Physical hazard pictogram Symbol